Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

~ Grantees. 447

Grantees GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMES - Grantors Book Page | Kind of Date of

: ABCDEFGH I J KL MNDO PORSTUVWIXYZ Instrument Recordation
- sl . S S e B et e . . . A
Gover ; John | Argebright Henry A &c 8 133 B & S  Sep 27 1871
do ; John | Miller Mary Ann & 8 154 B &S  Oct 14 1871
do E John | Cover John & wife 10 90 B &S  Jun 23 1873
do ) Jesse R Tr Cover John 15 160 D of Tr May 24 1878
do | John Echols John Br 17 505 Release Apr 24 1880
do John Jenkins Geo C Tr & 17 505 Release Apr 24 1880
do - Herrison John & 'Massey & Jenney 24 247 Agreement Apr 2 1884
3 Jesse R ' ,
do o - John | Miller John M =  &c 24 263 B &S  Apr 7 1884
do i . John Jenkins George C Tr &c 24 265 Release Apr 7 1884
do ‘Hanson ~ John, Davis William F & wife 24 508 B &S Jun 14 1884
v - Jesse R
do | Hanson . Jomn Breeden Nicholss & 24 509 B & S Jun 14 1884
5 - Jesse R -
do gHanson - John Breeden Joseph S & 24 510 B & S Jun 14 1884
ﬁ Jesse R
do |Hanson John Jenkins George C %¢ 24 512 B & S Jun 14 1884
Jesse R
do Hanson John ‘ Shifflett Stephen's heims 27 456 Correctionlec 8 1885
! . Jesse R :
do ? John ; Cover Hanson & wife 28 12 B & S Jen 1 1886 -
§ Jesse R * ‘ . i
do ‘Hanson | Jarmen M M k¢ 28 296 B &S  Mar 30 1886
do John Hopkins G T & 35 374 B & S Jul 6 1889
- Jesse R « '

do : ~Jesse R . Cover John & wife 37 416 B & S Mey 27 1890 -



448

Grantees
Cover
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do

do
do

do

do

1

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMHS

ABCDETFG

H

JERERY N

Tr

Tr

BEEE & TN S LN Crantors
Jesse R ™ ;Elkton Improvement Co
~John ; Argebright Seren  &c

Jesse R : ' Cover John & wife

John 3 ‘Morris Smith Gains &c

%Savilla M "Renuncistion of Will
%Savilla M - Sipe George E Comr

Jessie R ' \ngLpe.George E Spl Comr
Jesse R Tr ; :Cover Savilla M
{ Jessie R Tr | Nizer Allen

Jesse R | Heas T N Spl Comm

 Sarah M - Cover Hanson
J R ? -Elkton Improvement Co
' ] &e

JR | “Eaton Sidney F &e

J R f fMonger David N &c

J R : ‘Blkton Building Co The

J R é ?Cover EL

LA gThomas ‘Conrad Ed S Spl Comr

‘ &c

J R o Cover J C

Kite Annie E
J R Z Yancey Wm L Spl Comr

;Simmons WJIW & wife

~ Book
38
38
39
39
42
44

.45

.47
51
53
53

57

59
62
63
63
64

64
64
64

64

e M b

B R e

Date of

Recordation

Grantees.
v

mw'% nﬁ&&ﬁn

85 D of Tr Aug 2
145 B & S Aug 18
217 ‘ B & S Jan 16
213 B & S Jan 16
491 Feb 1
408 B &S  Sep 27

79 B &S Nov 22
288 D of Tr isep 26
445 | D of Tr Mer 14
251 | B & S Nov 30
363 B&S  Jan 3
416 B & S Dec 18
255 B &S  Oct 10
2565 < B & S Pec 11
. 94 | B&S  Mar 17
161 B &S  Apr 2

53 B&S Aug 9
28 B&S oot 2
214 Dof T Oct 6
313 5 B & S Oct 30
411 D of Tr Nov 20

1890
1890
1891
1891
1892
1892
1892
1893
1895
1895
1896
1897

1898 -

1899

1900

19800

1900

1900
1900
1900

1900

f



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

(Grantees.

C s

Grantees o pULVEN NaMms . ch}x{rmi NAMES o
Cover N % J R
do 1A B Tr }
do § Jesse R
do ; Jesse R
do &e é LA
do AB T
do A B Tr
do &ec i 7R
do B Ty
do AB Tp
do J R
do A B JR
HL |
do AB | IR
HL z
do &e % Loring A
do AB IR
HL ;
do ke IR
do &e ; LA
do &e % L A
do &e LA
do &e f L A -
|

R

P QORSTUVWXYZ ! Grantors Book ’ Page |
- ;Allen Johﬁ W & wife €65 26
Nizer Jerry M & wife 166 | 1
iElkton Improvement Co ¥66 2
t ke |
1Marsha11 ¥ H §66 41
| Thomas EMungold Isreal & wife f66 . 84
| Jackson Hattle H 66 152
| _Green Robert & wife 66 248
| ‘Valley Telephone Co TheEGG ;275
'Dovell Ida A & husbend fee 405
‘Lem R H & wife 66 498 |
Hensley J M &ec €67 % 97
Gooden Charles L & as 73 | 475
: Trustee & wife. ;
| Gooden Charles L & wife 73 %476
éThomas hLeonard Thomas &c %74 §222
Gooden C L & wife 74 330
. Patterson Fannie &c f74 5555
Thomas - Isenberg J M & wife i74 1585
| Thomas Commonwealth of Va €78 S 74
éThomas “COmmonwealth of Va T78 Z 74
gThomaS ;Commonwealth of Va 78 . 75

449
kP . o
B &S Jan 8 1901 ;
Dof Tr Jun 13 1901
B & S gJun 13 1901 |-
B&S . Jul 9 1901 |
B & S %Jul 27 1901
| Dof Tr éAug 20 1901
E D of Tr %Sep 23 1901g
B&S Oct 5 1901
D of Tr iNov 12 1901‘
D of Tr %Dec 14 1801 ;
B &S %Jan 20 1902%
B & S %Nov 12 1904 |
B&S  Nov 12 1904 |
B &S gFeb 16 1905
B & S ;Mar 14 1905
1 B&S  May 4 1905 .
B & S iMay 11 1905§
Land GraniAug 10 1906 g
Land Grant%Aug 10 1906 i
Land Grant Aug 10 1906 '



Grantees

Cover

do

do

do

do

do

do
do
do
do

do

do

do

do

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

; GIVEN NAMES
| ABCDEFGH

H L
A B

A B Tr

{Herbert L
{Arthur B

‘A B Tr

GIVEN NAMEKS
1 J KL MN O

S

o

}
‘ GIVEN NAMES
POQORSTUVWNXYZ

' Thomas

"

it
“ i

Grantors " Book |

i ¥

Commonwealth of Va 78

' Begoon Charles J & wife 80

~Stonewall Telephone Co 80

Inc

Downey George & wife 82

Hitt M C & wife 82
Hemmer Charles A 83
Spl Comr
alter Dore & husband 83
’Berry Julia V &c 83
Kagey J C 83
%Monger DN & wife 84

Elkton Improvement Co 85
The

Hitt Joseph L &c's heira8s

-Kite Tilliam E &c 87

Nizer R 0 & wife 88

(;rantees.

: -+

Kind of

Page |
48Y 0 Instrument

2 B %S

81 B &S
317 B & S
473 D of Tr
196 B & S
287 B & S
341 B % &
448 B & S
289 ' D of Tr

27 B & S

10 B & §

41 Agreement

&c ?

451f B & S

May

May

Mar

Apr

“Jun

Jul

Apr

Sep

ar

Date of
Recordation

. , v )
;548 Land Grant TI'ec 29 1906 ;

11
25

<6

<4
30

23

l4v}

26
26

26

14

16

[y
H

1907 *
1907 .-

1908

1908
1908 -

1908
1908
1908
1908
1909 =

1909
1909

1910 4



