

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

447

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Cover									John																Argabright Henry A	&c	8	133	B & S	Sep 27 1871
do									John																Miller Mary Ann	&c	8	154	B & S	Oct 14 1871
do									John																Cover John & wife		10	90	B & S	Jun 23 1873
do									Jesse R								Tr								Cover John		15	160	D of Tr	May 24 1878
do									John																Echols John	Tr	17	505	Release	Apr 24 1880
do									John																Jenkins Geo C Tr	&c	17	505	Release	Apr 24 1880
do	Harrison								John																Massey & Janney		24	247	Agreement	Apr 2 1884
do									Jesse R																					
do									John																Miller John M	&c	24	263	B & S	Apr 7 1884
do									John																Jenkins George C Tr	&c	24	265	Release	Apr 7 1884
do	Hanson								John																Davis William F & wife		24	508	B & S	Jun 14 1884
do									Jesse R																					
do	Hanson								John																Breeden Nicholas	&c	24	509	B & S	Jun 14 1884
do									Jesse R																					
do	Hanson								John																Breeden Joseph S	&c	24	510	B & S	Jun 14 1884
do									Jesse R																					
do	Hanson								John																Jenkins George C	&c	24	512	B & S	Jun 14 1884
do									Jesse R																					
do	Hanson								John																Shifflett Stephen's heirs		27	456	Correction	Dec 8 1885
do									Jesse R																					
do									John																Cover Hanson & wife		28	12	B & S	Jan 1 1886
do									Jesse R																					
do	Hanson																								Jarman M M	&c	28	296	B & S	Mar 30 1886
do																									Hopkins G T	&c	35	374	B & S	Jul 6 1889
do																														
do									Jesse R																Cover John & wife		37	416	B & S	May 27 1890

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Cover									Jesse R									Tr													Elkton Improvement Co	38	85	D of Tr	Aug 2 1890
do									John																						Argabright Sarah &c	38	145	B & S	Aug 18 1890
do									Jesse R																						Cover John & wife	39	313	B & S	Jan 16 1891
do									John																						Morris Smith Gains &c	39	313	B & S	Jan 16 1891
do																			Savilla M												Renunciation of Will	42	491		Feb 1 1892
do																			Savilla M												Sipe George E Comr	44	408	B & S	Sep 27 1892
do									Jessie R																						Sipe George E Spl Comr	45	79	B & S	Nov 22 1892
do									Jesse R									Tr													Cover Savilla M	47	288	D of Tr	Sep 26 1893
do									Jessie R									Tr													Nizer Allen	51	445	D of Tr	Mar 14 1895
do									Jesse R																						Haas T N Spl Comr	53	251	B & S	Nov 30 1895
do																			Sarah M												Cover Hanson	53	363	B & S	Jan 3 1896
do									J R																						Elkton Improvement Co &c	57	416	B & S	Dec 18 1897
do									J R																						Eaton Sidney F &c	59	255	B & S	Oct 10 1898
do									J R																						Monger David N &c	62	255	B & S	Dec 11 1899
do									J R																						Elkton Building Co The	63	94	B & S	Mar 17 1900
do									J R																						Cover E L	63	161	B & S	Apr 2 1900
do	&c								L A										Thomas												Conrad Ed S Spl Comr &c	64	53	B & S	Aug 9 1900
do									J R																						Cover J C	64	208	B & S	Oct 2 1900
do	H L																														Kite Annie E	64	214	D of Tr	Oct 6 1900
do									J R																						Yancey Wm L Spl Comr	64	313	B & S	Oct 30 1900
do	H L																														Simmons W J W & wife	64	411	D of Tr	Nov 20 1900

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

449

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Cover		J R		Allen John W & wife	65	26	B & S	Jan 8 1901
do	A B	Tr		Nizer Jerry M & wife	66	1	D of Tr	Jun 13 1901
do		Jesse R		Elkton Improvement Co &c	66	2	B & S	Jun 13 1901
do		Jesse R		Marshall W H	66	41	B & S	Jul 9 1901
do	&c	L A	Thomas	Mungold Isreal & wife	66	84	B & S	Jul 27 1901
do	A B	Tr		Jackson Hattie H	66	152	D of Tr	Aug 20 1901
do	A B	Tr		Green Robert & wife	66	248	D of Tr	Sep 23 1901
do	&c	J R		Valley Telephone Co The	66	273	B & S	Oct 5 1901
do	A B	Tr		Dovell Ida A & husband	66	405	D of Tr	Nov 12 1901
do	A B	Tr		Lam R H & wife	66	498	D of Tr	Dec 14 1901
do		J R		Hensley J M &c	67	97	B & S	Jan 20 1902
do	A B H L	J R		Gooden Charles L & as Trustee & wife	73	475	B & S	Nov 12 1904
do	A B H L	J R		Gooden Charles L & wife	73	476	B & S	Nov 12 1904
do	&c	Loring A	Thomas	Leonard Thomas &c	74	223	B & S	Feb 16 1905
do	A B H L	J R		Gooden C L & wife	74	330	B & S	Mar 14 1905
do	&c	J R		Patterson Fannie &c	74	555	B & S	May 4 1905
do	&c	L A	Thomas	Isenberg J M & wife	74	585	B & S	May 11 1905
do	&c	L A	Thomas	Commonwealth of Va	78	74	Land Grant	Aug 10 1906
do	&c	L A	Thomas	Commonwealth of Va	78	74	Land Grant	Aug 10 1906
do	&c	L A	Thomas	Commonwealth of Va	78	75	Land Grant	Aug 10 1906

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Cover	&c									L A									Thomas	Commonwealth of Va												78	548	Land Grant	Dec 29 1906
do	&c									J R										Begoon Charles J & wife												80	2	B & S	May 11 1907
do	&c									J R										Stonewall Telephone Co Inc												80	81	B & S	May 25 1907
do		H L A B								J R										Downey George & wife												82	317	B & S	Mar 26 1908
do		A B	Tr																	Hitt M C & wife												82	473	D of Tr	Apr 24 1908
do	&c	Herbert L Arthur B								J R										Hammer Charles A Spl Comr												83	196	B & S	Jun 30 1908
do	&c									J R										Walter Dora & husband												83	287	B & S	Jul 23 1908
do		H L								J R										Berry Julia V &c												83	341	B & S	Aug 3 1908
do	&c									J R										Kagey J C												83	448	B & S	Sep 2 1908
do		A B	Tr																	Monger D N & wife												84	389	D of Tr	Dec 26 1908
do										J R										Elkton Improvement Co The												85	27	B & S	Jan 26 1909
do										J R										Hitt Joseph L &c's heirs												86	10	B & S	Apr 26 1909
do										J R										& Kite William E &c												87	41	Agreement &c	Sep 14 1909
do										J R										Nizer R O & wife												88	451	B & S	Mar 16 1910